PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Yunje Oh			12/13/2012	
Ryan Major			12/13/2012	
Douglas Stauffer			12/13/2012	
Syed Amanula Syed	Asif		01/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Hysitron Incorporated			
Street Address:				
City:	Eden Prairie			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55344			
Postal Code:	55344 RS Total: 1	Numbe	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	55344 RS Total: 1	Numbo 3688034	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	55344 RS Total: 1 Type 1:		er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number	55344 RS Total: 1 Type 1:	3688034	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 be sent via US Ma	3688034 05 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	55344 RS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 612-573-20	3688034 05 Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 612-573-20 OFFICE@	3688034 05 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2000 DBCLAW.COM		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US M.</i> 612-573-20 OFFICE@ e: DICKE, BI	3688034 05 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 2000 2DBCLAW.COM ILLIG & CZAJA		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 612-573-24 OFFICE@ e: DICKE, BI FIFTH STF	3688034 05 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2000 DBCLAW.COM		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 612-573-24 OFFICE@ e: DICKE, BI FIFTH STF 100 SOUT	3688034 05 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2000 DBCLAW.COM ILLIG & CZAJA REET TOWERS		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	55344 RS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 612-573-24 OFFICE@ e: DICKE, BI FIFTH STF 100 SOUT MINNEAP4	3688034 05 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2000 DBCLAW.COM ILLIG & CZAJA REET TOWERS ITH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	55344 ERS Total: 1 Type : 13 E DATA 612573200 be sent via US Ma 612-573-24 OFFICE@ e: DICKE, BI FIFTH STF 100 SOUT MINNEAP T NUMBER:	3688034 05 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2000 2DBCLAW.COM ILLIG & CZAJA REET TOWERS ITH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		

502221179

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0621

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We, the below-named inventor(s), have made an invention in

MICROMACHINED COMB DRIVE FOR QUANTITATIVE NANOINDENTATION

and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon having Serial Number **13/688,034**, and filing date of **November 28, 2012**.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Hysitron, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 9625 West 76th Street, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment had transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Page 1 of 1

Assignor:

r 2012 12/13/

Yunje Oh

Date

Residence: 326 Cherry Hill Court Medina, MN 55340

State of Minnesota

County of Hennopin Dakerto

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012 before me personally appeared <u>Yunje Oh</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Patricia A Brown Notary Public State of Minnesota My Comm. Exp. 01-31-17

Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0624

Assignor:

12 Ryan Major

Residence: 6924 39th Avenue North Crystal, MN 55427

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>DECEMPT</u>, 2012 before me personally appeared **Rvan Major** to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

2012

Patricia A Brown Notary Public State of Minnesota My Comm. Exp. 01-31-17

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0625

[SEAL]

Assignor: Douglas Stauffer Date Residence: 1714 West 61st Street Minneapolis, MN 55419

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

On this <u>Douglas Stauffer</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Patricia A Brown Notary Public State of Minnesota My Comm. Exp. 01-31-17

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Page 4 of 5

Assignor:

m 1/8/2013 S.A. Sunk A

Syed Amanula Syed Asif

Date

Residence: 300 West 96th Street, #1M Bloomington, MN 55420

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

On this day of <u>Tanuary</u>, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Syed Amanula Syed Asif</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

TERESA R. KEEGAN Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

[SEAL]

Junese

Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 02/06/2013